
as of 01/06/2026

Last First Club Certification Email Phone

Baggaley MaryAlice OA bmbaggaley@yahoo.com 801-277-2496

Caldwell Adam SUSA adam@binghamsnow.com 801-699-3735

Christensen Connie UVA conniexensen@gmail.com 801-368-7474

Davenport Jill CSC j4davenport@gmail.com 435-559-0160

Floyd Julie UNAT jfloyd0202@gmail.com 859-913-2253

Glissmeyer Michael SDAT mglissmeyer@westminsteru.edu 801-906-1388

Gray Jarid CSC garffmaul@yahoo.com 435-590-3718

Guzman Pierre UVA pierre@guz.me 801-368-5265

Hale Heather SSC heatherhale@gmail.com 801-641-7223

Haney Rachael HAST rachael.haney@gmail.com 801-830-2570

Harris Denise WSC deniseafchick@yahoo.com 719-651-1322

Harris Erik WFFM erikharris@carrier-utah.com 801-499-7793

Hayden Barry CCAT brryhy@aol.com 801-546-0540

Holmen Sheri UNAT sheri.holmen@gmail.com 702-373-9933

Jones Angela UVA senojalegna@gmail.com 801-830-9223

Jorgensen Richard SSC ricky_jorg@msn.com 801-510-7828

Lamb Shane UVA lamb_shane@yahoo.com 801-787-9052

Larsen Paul UNAT draperlondon8@gmail.com 801-560-3091

Legler Neal CVM nlegler@gmail.com 435-760-1030

Nielson Jennifer HAST jenn.n@comcast.net 801-310-3520

Onsae Lori UNAT lori.onsae@gmail.com 505-615-0600

Oviatt Carri HAST REF, N2 AR carriov1@gmail.com 385-269-0666

Peterson Brenda UVA bfpeterson35@gmail.com 801-318-1261

Schiffman Mo CHAT maureenschiffman@gmail.com 650-464-6295

Scott Natasha LEHI natashabscott@gmail.com 385-352-5489

Weight Trent UVA skibumw8@yahoo.com 801-372-3113

Wynn Michael HAST wynnclan@gmail.com 801-372-1299

Last First Club Certification Email Phone

Astle Sue OA suezastle@gmail.com 801-674-2174

Barker Bradley SURF barkerfam@gmail.com 801-721-7414

Cadman Brian PC bcadman@mac.com 541-914-7397

Czarnecki Michal LEHI mczarnecki@gmail.com 801-362-0763

Evans Braxton TSC Braxton_swim18@icloud.com 435-841-9663

Gray Tami CSC tamigray2@yahoo.com 435-590-3719
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Hansen Monica CCAT monicahansen512@gmail.com 801-918-9702

Hooton Heather OA heatherhooton@gmail.com 801-557-4106

Hubbard Lisa SUSA lnphubbard@gmail.com 208-871-3988

Lemmon Tamara OA tlemmon@wsgr.com 435-275-5980

Martineau Ruth OA also an AO ruthnericmartineau@gmail.com 801-652-1974

Mochau Diane (DeeDee) SLC diane.mochau@yahoo.com 801-647-9913

Moeller Estrella CCAT estrellamoeller@gmail.com 510-386-7825

Rhodus Emily SLC also an AO emilyrhodus@icloud.com 501-941-8428

Roth Roger CHAT rogermroth@gmail.com 801-944-5500

Schimbeck Greg (Gage) SUSA gschimbeck@gmail.com 435-705-0244

Sonomura Kenny UVA kenny.sonomura@byu.net 801-404-4953

Tesch Dennis WSC dntesch@gmail.com 801-897-6787

Wesemann Marcus WVA wesemann4160@comcast.net 801-232-7342

Last First Club Certification Email Phone

Adams Michael CHAT mradams79@gmail.com 801-915-5720

Addis Nicole UVA addis.nicole1@gmail.com 801-735-3316

Aryazand Dawn SSC aswimmersmom@gmail.com 801-971-1010

Ashman Lisa SLC lashman@xmission.com 801-201-8442

Barber Elizabeth (Beth) SURF beth.barberfly@gmail.com 801715-4749

Beaman Tyson OA tbeaman1984@gmail.com 801-707-6408

Bott Alease UVA Idid26m@gmail.com 801-231-8413

Broadbear Coral SUSA corabroadbear@gmail.com 435-773-7747

Brown Camille HAST camilledbrwn@gmail.com 801-473-4705

Burrell Aaron SLC burrell.aaron@gmail.com 435-881-5031

Busch Morgan SLC mdbusch@hotmail.com 801-718-9734

Cai Jinjin WFFM caijinjin@gmail.com 801-953-9394

Chamberlain Amberlee LEHI jdcelectricllc@gmail.com 801-361-6658

Chen(Miyamoto) Yi-Ting (Natalie) OA nataliemiyamoto@outlook.com 808-393-6256

Clyde Bryson UVA brysonhclyde@gmail.com 801-592-2777

Combe Mitchel HAST mitchcombe@gmail.com 801-243-6768

Cook Daniel CVM cookdaniel73@gmail.com 435-890-8984

Cook Kelly UVA 10greatcookies@gmail.com 801-472-6664

Cook-Stolz Tasha OA tasha.cook@me.com 801-870-5400

Cyril Job SDAT jobcyrile@gmail.org 435-760-0200

Cyril Lesley SDAT lesleycyril@yahoo.com 385-831-3080

Damarla Gowri HAST dgshankar@gmail.com 208-513-0899

Diedrichs Derek WSC derekdiedrichs@hotmail.com 815-973-2305

STROKE & TURN OFFICALS
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Ellington Michelle UVA michelleellington11@gmail.com 832-349-8832

Erickson Angela PCS aebiscuit@gmail.com 435-640-1423

Galaviz Jessica (Jess) WFFM jessgalaviz@gmail.com 801-865-7375

Gillespie Lori SLC lfgillespie@gmail.com 801-641-7401

Granado Kristen OA kgranado.520@hotmail.com 801-520-8166

Gwynn Lahela HAST gwynn.gang@gmail.com 916-224-0476

Hall Brenda SUSA mbirdhall@gmail.com 435-229-6230

Hanson Coral HAST coral.hanson@gmail.com 801-836-8627

Harper Melanie UVA healthnuts@live.com 425-891-2456

He Lily OA lilyhe1999@hotmail.com 781-526-5854

Henneuse Katie WSC katiehenneuse@gmail.com 303-514-2970

Holdstock Steffanie SDAT steffholdstock@hotmail.com 801-554-4893

Jensen Tim WFFM timjensen@outlook.com 801-792-3142

Johnson Kim HAST wallofjohnson@gmail.com 801-380-1436

Johnson Scott HAST scottr.johnson@comcast.net 801-231-5193

Jones Jennifer (Jenn) WWD jennjones322@gmail.com 801-450-4735

Joshi Ruchika OA ruchika.joshi@gmail.com 801-386-0734

Keech Amber UVA araetoro@gmail.com 425-777-1870

Kennard Gordon HAST gkennard2011@gmail.com 801-358-1989

Kessinger Rachel CHAT rachets@gmail.com 619-328-7239

Kwant Brian CVM briankwant@gmail.com 801-209-6791

LaBuschagne Jay CHAT jaco.labuschagne@gmail.com 385-506-8265

Lawyer Wendy CVM a_wlawyer@hotmail.com 435-535-6513

Lokan Josh CHAT jlokan9@yahoo.com 503-949-0461

Marshall Michael (Mike) WFFM mike.a.marshall@gmail.com 585-314-5070

Marvel Aaron UVA ammarvel@gmail.com 801-369-9047

McCallson Olga HAST olgamccallson@gmail.com 435-248-2239

Mechem Rebecca (Becky) UVA becksmecham@gmail.com 801-427-1747
Moir Valerie HAST valpalmoir@gmail.com 801-979-8255

Monson Quin SUSA qmonson@gmail.com 801-540-2155

Mortensen Laura HAST lauramort37@gmail.com 435-764-5761

Nemeth Adam WFFM adamnemethbme@gmail.com 435-268-9496

Oakden Matthew (Mat) SUSA chaunimat@gmail.com 801-503-7310

Olsen Cheryl CVM crawls101@gmail.com 435-938-8911

Oliver Suzanne (Suzie) SSC suzieboliver@gmail.com 801-330-4319

Park Keuhan (Kay) OA keunhan.park@gmail.com 801-821-7755

Pickett Timothy (Tim) HAST pickett.timothy@gmail.com 801-871-9382

Pitti Tiffany OA taswen@hotmail.com 435-640-7453

Portillo Paul CCAT portillosports@gmail.com 505-967-7004

Powell Lori OA lori.gutz@gmail.com 801-949-5624
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Renko Tamara WFFM tjrenko@hotmail.com 336-601-6301

Ruan Ou (Brenda) OA ruanbrenda@gmail.com 801-835-8618

Schoonmaker Ben CSC ben.schoonmaker@gmail.com 719-641-7931

Schrader Michael HAST schraderfamily@gmail.com 801-318-0295

Schuetzler Ryan UVA rschuet@gmail.com 402-915-3126

Sink Lindsey OA lindseysink@yahoo.com 801-808-6450

Steadman Satomi HAST satomi_smile@hotmail.com 801-230-0475

Steele Changhong (Cherry) WFFM sakura2cute@gmail.com 801-953-9502

Stone Annaliese HAST annaliesestone@gmail.com 801-623-8519

Strong Eric WSC eric.scott.strong@gmail.com 334-318-1787

Sweeny Paula CCAT paulasweeny@yahoo.com 801-891-8031

Thorum Mellanie OA thorum.realtor@gmail.com 801-824-1890

Torres Lizette WFFM tlizette70@gmail.com 385-630-0697

Turnbow Tracy WFFM tracyturnbow@gmail.com 801-910-7412

VanderToolen Sandra CCAT svt.iag.123@gmail.com 801-663-1723

Venner Mark OA vennerm@gmail.com 225-892-4658
Vukojevic Milan OA vukmilan@hotmail.com 801-856-1348

Wang Justin SDAT wangjunting80@gmail.com 801-899-5138

Werner Theresa CHAT theresawerner@gmail.com 801-910-2089

Whitney Alijah (AJ) UVA whitneyalijah1@gmail.com 385-539-4950

Wood Jamie UVA Jamie_Kalama@yahoo.com 917-803-9377

Wu David (Wei) OA davidwuunb@gmail.com 801-557-9022

Last First Club Certification Email Phone

Adamson DaNene HAST HAST@hilltopaquatics.org 435-563-9257

Allen Ofelia UVA ofelia.allen@gmail.com 801-360-8250

Aryazand Dawn SSC aswimmersmom@gmail.com 801-971-1010

Baggaley MaryAlice OA bmbaggaley@yahoo.com 801-277-2496

Bergesen Bret KYAT bretbergesen@mstar.net 801-979-4518

Burrill Marcie CSC marcieburrill74@gmail.com 801-641-3913

Deurmeier Krista OA kristamgreen@gmail.com 949-331-3649

Diedrichs Johnna WSC jdiedrichs05@yahoo.com 815-441-9096

Etherington Amy CHAT amayanichol@yahoo.com 801-671-0077

Etherington Todd CHAT todd@CHparksandrecUT.gov 801-541-6447

Glissmeyer Stephenie SDAT N2 AO sjgliss@yahoo.com 801-906-1888

Granado Kristen OA kgranado520@hotmail.com 801-520-8166

Hemmert Julie HAST jubielou@gmail.com 801-362-7338

Hodgson Matthew (Matt) CSC matthodgson6@gmail.com 801-739-3040

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS
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Holmen Sheri UNAT sheri.holmen@gmail.com 702-373-9933

Homer Sheila PSC turtle2277@hotmail.com 801-598-9692

Johnson Kristie CCAT kristie.k.johnson88@gmail.com 435-881-5056

Lund Tiffany OA Tiffanyg.lund@gmail.com 801-889-7976

Maynard Caroline (Lina) CSC cmmaynar@gmail.com 253-240-5115

McFarland Brenda UVA brenda.mcfarland@nebo.edu 760-715-7276

Mottishaw Natalie UVA nmotti@yahoo.com 801-201-7824

Nevarez Karre HAST knevarez@alpinedistrict.org 801-368-8410

Palma Christina SUSA goodrichchristina@yahoo.com 209-968-2556

Parson Russell (Rusty) CSC rustyfargo@gmail.com 425-395-9212

Portillo Sharen CCAT N2 AO portillosports@gmail.com 505-967-8993

Rasband Dustin WSC drasband81@gmail.com 435-671-1643

Schimbeck Kristal SUSA schimbeckk@yahoo.com 435-668-7930

Schwartz Sarah CVM sarah.schwartz@usu.edu 435-512-1744

Singleton Marcus CVM marcoos.g@me.com 435-881-9002

Shepherdson Suzie HAST sooz.shep@gmail.com 801-756-9726

Smith Bryden LEHI alpha64smiths@yahoo.com 270-839-5768

Tesch Dennis UNAT d.tesch@comcast.net 801 897-6787

Vanderloo Mindy SLC mindyvanderloo@gmail.com 801-510-5231

Werner Theresa CHAT N2 AO theresawerner@gmail.com 801-910-2089

Whitney Alijah (AJ) UVA whitneyalijah1@gmail.com 385-539-4950

mailto:Tiffanyg.lund@gmail.com
mailto:brenda.mcfarland@nebo.edu
mailto:alpha64smiths@yahoo.com
mailto:mindyvanderloo@gmail.com

